Wisconsin law.
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council shall have power upon the report and recommendation of 
the city manager to alter, reorganize or abolish by ordinance any 
administrative board or commission with the exception of the 
board of education and the board of police and fire commissioners. 
Each such city 110! lzm·ing a board of police and fire commissioners 
shall pro·vide for tlze organization of such a board under the pro­
visions of section 62.13 within thirty days after this subsection 
takes effect. 

SECTW!'\ 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 15, 1933. 

No. 347, S.] [Published June 17, 1933. 

CHAPTER 264. 

AN ACT to create section 51.234 of the statutes, relating to pa­
role of patients of the central state hospital for the insane. 

The people of the sla./e of W isco11si11, represented in senate a11d 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 
51.234 ( 1) Whenever in the judgment of the superintendent of 
the central state hospital for the insane any inmate found to be 
feeble-minded and committed under the provisions of sections 
357.11 and 357.13, and who has not made such recovery as would 
warrant his return to the court as provided in said sections but 
who is in a condition to be paroled under supervision, said super­
intendent shall report the name of such inmate, with a statement 
of his reasons for his judgment that such inmate should be paroled, 
to the court which committed such inmate and to the state board 
of control. If the court does not file objection to the parole of 
such inmate within sixty days of the date of said report the 
superintendent may parole such inmate to a rdative, legal guardian 
or other person. In the designation of a parole guardian the per­
son selected shall, where possible, be of the same religious faith 
as the parents of such inmate. At any time during such parole, 
upon evidence satisfactory to said superintendent or to the state 
board of control, such inmate shall be returned to the central 
state hospital for the insane. Every such parole guardian shall 
report the physical, moral and mental condition of the inmate to 
such superintendent, either in person or in writing, as often and 
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as fully as may be required by the rules and regulations of the 
state board of control, and in case of failure so to report on re­
quest the inmate shall be returned to the central state hospital for 
the insane. At all times during the parole the inmates shall be 

. accessible to said superintendent or any agent he may designate. 
The central state hospital for the insane shall not be liable in any 
manner for such patient while on parole. Such liability shall de­
volve upon the parole guardian of said inmate. 

(2) In the event that the court from which said inmate was 
committed shall object to the parole of such inmate such objections 
shall be in writing and shall be filed with the superintendent. If 
notwithstanding such objection said superintendent is of the 
opinion that such inmate should be paroled he may refer the ob­
jections to the state board of control, and said board after full 
investigation, if in its judgment the facts warrant, may order such 
parole upon the conditions prescribed in this section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 15, 1933. 

No. 238, S.] [Published June 19, 1933. 

CHAPTER 265. 

AN ACT to renumber subsection (13) of section 27.065 of the 
statutes to be subsection ( 14) and to create a new subsection 
( 13) of said section, relating to county parkway system. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as fallows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection ( 13) of section 27.065 of the statutes 

is renumbered to be subsection ( 14) of said section. 
SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 27.065 of 

the statutes to read: (27.065) (13) (a) Whenever in any proceed­
ing under this section, whether for acquisition of land or improve­
ment thereof, any tract of land which at the time of filing of the 
final assessment of benefits and damages is in one ownership and 
such tract or any portion thereof shall thereafter be divided or sub­
divided into two or more lots or parcels, either by recorded plat or 
by conveyance duly recorded, and the special assessment of bene­
fits against the original tract shall be outstanding, in installments 
or otherwise, it shall be the duty of the county highway commit-




